

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
89th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2014  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 2/19/14 (17)

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1071**

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - DIVISION OF RACING  
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2014-2015 FISCAL YEAR.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1071**

Amend House Bill No. 1071 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 25, delete "210,000" and substitute "310,000"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "263,473" and substitute "288,473"

AND

Page 2, line 34, delete "\$1,420,838" and substitute "\$1,545,838"

AND

Page 3, line 23, delete "five (5)" and substitute "~~five (5)~~ nine (9)".



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Joint Budget Committee  
ALB/ALB - 02-19-2014 09:52:22  
ALB009

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk